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PIMA COUNTY DOCUMENTATION & RECORDS. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.
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AREA USE CALCS.

OWNERS:
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TAX CODE NUMBER:

ZONING:
STREET ADDRESS:

UR INVESTMENTS LLC.
TUCSON LOT 7 BLK 133
117-08-1180
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827 8 8TH AVE
TUCSON, AZ 85701

EXISTING RESIDENCE: 2540 S.F.
EXTERIOR BUILDINGS: 1008 S.F.
PORCHES: 364 S.F.
DETACHED GARAGE: 1146 S.F.
TOTAL: 5058 S.F.
TOTAL LOT AREA: 12196 S.F. =
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LEGEND: <

NEW CONSTRUCTION: 420"

INTERIOR: -
2x4 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W//2" &TP. 32" 209" _ 20-8" 137"
BOARD BOTH SIDES. TAPE, TEXTURE &
PAINT TO OWNER SELECTION, 107" 107"
1/2" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD
@ RESTROOM. FULL THICK SOUND 6036x0 6036X0

BATT INSULATION UN.O. ﬁ T
T
7 Jan
i g g g s

ISLAND w @
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EXTERIOR:

WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCO SYSTEM
OR EQUAL OVER 3/8" PLYWOOD OVER
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

W/MIN. R-19 BATT INSULATION

1/2" GYPSUM. BD., TAPE, TEXTURE

& PAINT. TEXTURE STYLE & PAINT

TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
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PR. 3070
FRENCH DR
TEMP.

_ — — INDICATES EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
— ems = TO REMAIN.
EXTERIOR: TO BE REPAIRED AND
REFINISHED W/TEXTURED STUCCO
AS NECESSARY.
INTERIOR: TO BE REPAIRED AND
REFINISHED W/PLASTER AS
NECESSARY.
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ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
THIS WALL TO BE CAULKED
W/APP'D FIRE CAULKING

ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
THIS WALL TO BE CAULKED
W/APP'D FIRE CAULKING

3070 2668
FIXED
TEMP.

2-HR FIRE RATED WALL APPLICATION
2-HR FIRE RATED WALL APPLICATION

REF

PNTRY

6'-6" 2ue q-l0"
SHELVES

DEMISING WALL, I-HR RATED
WALL, SEE SHT GN-| SCHEDULE
GA FILE NO. WP 3340

ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH THIS
WALL TO BE CAULKED WAPP'D
FIRE CAULKING
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WINDOW/GL AZING:

I ANY WINDOWS AT THE TUB/SHOWER/SAUNA SHALL BE SAFETY
GLAZING IF LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE DRAIN PURSUANT

TO R308 IRC. COMPLY WITH GLAZING REQUIREMENTS FOR
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

MASTER
BEDROOM

= I5-15"

96"
10-0"
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SHOWE]

2. ALL GLAZING IN RESTROOMS LOCATED LESS THAN 56" ABOVE THE a
WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ARIZONA SAFETY GLAZING LAN. @

3. GLAZING MEETING ITEMS OF SECTION R308.4 IRC MUST BE

SAFETY GLAZING. THEY ARE IF THE PANE IS GREATER THAN NINE SQUARE
FEET, THE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR, THE TOP
EDGE |15 GREATER THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR AND WITHIN 36" OF A
WALKING SURFACE.

4. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE EXTERIOR OPENINGS COMPLYING AL
WITH R310 IRC.

1029.2.1 MINIMUM DIMENSIONS. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR

OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM).

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE

20 INCHES (508 MM). THE NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS

SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING. 9

MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM FLOOR. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND 2] Y
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SEE DET. 6/D3
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FIREPLACE
RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING SEE DET. 6/D3
NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) MEASURED FROM THE

FLOOR.
5. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING TO HAVE MIN, "U" VALUE OF 0.67.

WINDOWS MIN. "U" FACTOR = 0.65 OR BETTER
NEW S.&.D. MIN. "U" FACTOR = 0.5 OR BETTER
SHGC = O.10 MIN. 0.4 MAX.

0a

\\20. Revision/Issue Umﬁmjj

2668

St

BEDROOM
- #2

6. GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL
FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE
NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS WITHIN A 24-INCH
(610 MM) ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING
IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING
SURFACE SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.
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PHONE: (520) 628-3654

FAX: (520) 882-0347
www.talaveraengineering.com
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EXISTING FRONT WINDOW ¢ DOORS OPENINGS m ,‘, EXISTING FRONT WINDOW ¢ DOORS OPENINGS

I. CHANGE IN FLOOR LEVELS AND THRESHOLDS, AT THE ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE AND ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY BE /2" HIGH MAX. 11=q" 1-85" 12-0" 2-45"||[2-45" 120" 57"
(THIS MUST BE BEVELED FROM I/4" TO 1/2" MAX. WITH A SLOPE
NOT STEEPER THAN | INCH RISE IN 2" INCH RUN (1:2). 33-10" 343"

NOTES: TO REMAIN PER HISTORICAL REGULATIONS TO REMAIN PER HISTORICAL REGULATIONS 827 S. 8th Ave

= UNIT = | UNIT - 2 TUCSON, AZ 85701
. CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE SAMPLES/CUT SHEETS FOR ALL \_ y,
FLOOR, WALL FINISHES AND ALL ELECTRIC/PLUMBING FIXTURES \&3/ 19603 SF. 19805 SF.
FOR SELECTION BY THE OWNER, OR SHALL PROVIDE BUDGET
ALLOWANCES FOR THE OWNER FOR EACH CATAGORY. N = e )
2. ALL DOOR & WINDOW STYLES TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER AN FLOOR PLAN

3. ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY SPECIFIED \AJ/ . 1y
HARDWARE MANUFACTURER AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. BUILDING AfREA TABULATIONS: 08/04/18 >l\_

> 34406 SF/LA.
4. ALL EXISTING OPENINGS TO BE INFILL IW/2-HR FIRE RATED WALL _ _ =
APPLICATION SYSTEM. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH THIS WALL REF.NORTH (5 m_w \_,ng_xg._mo PLAN DUPLEX I L Loy PORGHES ff\./m NOTED k\
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TO BE CAULKED WITH APPROVED FIRE CAULKING.
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EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
EXTERIOR: TO BE REFPAIRED AND
REFINISHED W/TEXTURED STUCCO

AS NECESSARY.

ELEV. O-O"

ELEV. 18'-0" +/-

T.O0. EXISTING
PARAPET
EXISTING FRONT WINDOWS
§ DOORS OPENINGS TO '
REMAIN PER HISTORICAL EXISTING FRONT WINDOWS ELEV. |0'-0"
REGULATIONS NEW 36™ HIGH & DOORS TO REMAIN PER NEW 36" HIGH CL'G HEIGHT
HANDRAIL HISTORICAL REGULATIONS HANDRAIL

SEE DET, 8/A2

SEE DET. &/A2

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
EXTERIOR: TO BE REPAIRED AND
REFINISHED W/TEXTURED STUCCO
AS NECESSARY.

FIN. FLR

ELEV. 180" +/-

EXISTING OQZO«dem/

STEP TO REMAIN
PATCH & REPAIR
AS NECESSART

@ EXTERIOR ELEVATION - WEST

ELEV. 18'-0" +/-
T.0. EXISTING i)

/ EXISTING CONCRETE

STEP TO REMAIN
PATCH & REPAIR
AS NECESSARY

—— WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCO
STYSTEM

COLOR PER OWNER SELECTION

ELEV. 143" +/-

PARAPET =]

ELEV. lO0'-O"

-

T.0. PARAPET/DEMISING WALL
ELEV. 120" +/-

CL'G HEIGHT

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
EXTERIOR: TO BE REPAIRED AND
REFINISHED W/TEXTURED STUCCO

AS NECESSARY.

ELEV. O'-0O"

2-HR FIRE RATED WALL
= APPLICATION
" ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
THIS WALL TO BE CAULKED
W/APP'D FIRE CAULKING

FIN. FLR
EXISTING GRADE

T.0. PARAPET (FIELD VERIFY
WLOWER EXT'G PARAPET)

@mXﬂmm_Qm ELEVATION - SOUTH

WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCO
SYSTEM
COLOR PER OWNER SELECTION
T.O. EXISTING i o
ELEV. |4'-3" +/-
PARAPET A T.O. PARAPET
. . o  DEMISING WALL
. : : : ELEV. 12-0" +/-
T.O. PARAPET (FIELD VERIFY
N\ W/LOWER EXT'G PARAPET)
ELEV. 9-0" : : . . L ELEV. 4'-0"
T.O. BEAM == — — —_—— — == T.O. BEAM
ELEV. 7-0" | ~~—£xrosED BEAM
7 i TYPICAL :
3070 g
FRENCH DR /30
amzAn 6030X0 6030X0 R DR
ELEV. 0-O"
FIN. FLR ;

WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCO
SYSTEM
COLOR PER ONWNER SELECTION M \

EAST

@ EXTERIOR ELEVATION -

ELEV. 18'-0" +/-

ELEV. 143" +/- T.O. EXISTING
T.O. PARAPET/DEMISING WALL *@ PARAPET
ELEV. 120" +/- L
T.O. PARAPET (FIELD VERIFY ;s : N\
W/LOWER EXT'G PARAPET) — 7 - ELEV. 10'-0"
cL'G HEIGHT

2-HR FIRE RATED WALL
APPLICATION =
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
THIS WALL TO BE CAULKED
W/APP'D FIRE CAULKING

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
EXTERIOR: TO BE REPAIRED
AND REFINISHED W/TEXTURED
STUCCO AS NECESSARTY.

ELEV. O'-O"

FIN. FLR
EXISTING GRADE

@ EXTERIOR ELEVATION - NORTH
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ELEV. I3'-0"
T.0. PARAPET
AFFE

TYPICAL OF 2
10"XI5" SCUPPER
SEE DET. 4/D2

1:3/8

ELEV. 130"
SLORE TO. PARAPET
AFFE.
CRICKETS
TYPICAL
SEE DET. 4/D2
ELEV. 100"
BO. TRUSSES

GARAGE ROOF PLAN

174" = 1'o"

ELEV. |I0'-O"

B.O. TRUSSES

CEILING HEIGHT

NOTE:

CEILING HEIGHT

B-3

SUB-PANEL =)
g
[0} GFI

T T

GARAGE ELECTRICAL PLAN

174" = 10"

SEE DUPLEX ELECTRICAL PLAN E-I FOR SCHEDULES
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/4" = [0

BEAM/HEADER: VERIFY W/(PROVIDED) STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS

TRUSS SHOP DWG'S SHALL BE PROVIDED 2
AS A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL AS PER L2 GA2
IBC 2012, WIND SPEED 9OMPH, DNG'S ¢ DESIGN CALCS. £33
SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY AN ARIZONA REGISTERED T
ENGINEER 240"
1 B e e e e e N T T Ty I B = e, |
\ 7/
/ ELEV. 100" \ /
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_ STOOP
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S R -—L__CORE EXTERIOR
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FIXED FIXED  FIXED
| | J" T w il :|4|=
ELEV. 10-0" 1gle N | I
B.O. TRUSSES 2 Loall | a4z |
CEILING HEIGHT
GAS
GARAGE FLOOR PLAN
74" = I'o"
LEGEND:

240"

CONCRETE APRON

por
3"

e

3dos

240"/~ _ 84" h ﬁ A
VERIFY ! VERIFY OPENING | 20
PLACEMENT W/ WGEARAGE DDOR
GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURE &
>~
w
o
(s Pl
n / :
2 -l
(18}
S MIN. 4" 2500 PSI CONC. SLAB
TYP. SLAB OVER MIN. 4'|RIVER RUN
(BA OVER PROPERLY ¢OMPACTED
oV NATIVE SOIL (d3% MIN.)
F-2
< I __ — A
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4 | ANENEN
el \DIADIADI
- 4 x 4
R CONC.
o STOOP
4o F-l

F-l - 16"WDXI2" DEEP CONT.
FOOTING W/(2 MIN,) #4 CONT. (LONG)
& #4'S @ 48" 0.C. (TRANSVERSE) TYPICAL

GARAGE FOUNDATION PLAN

174" = 1'0'

EXTERIOR - PROPOSED:

WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCO STYSTEM
OR EQUAL OVER 3/8" EXT. GRADE
PLYWD OVER 2X6 WD STUDS

GARAGE TOTAL SF. - 552 SF.
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ELEV. I3'-0O"

10"XI5" SCUPPER TYP.
SEE DET. 9/D2
SEE ROOF PLAN
SHT A-I FOR LOCATION

T.O. PARAPET

ELEV. I3'-0"

T.O. PARAPET

b e ] ELEV. [0-0" ELEV. 10'-0" S A TR SR et
CEILING HGT. CEILING H&T.
3068 SOLID |,
CORE EXTERIOR
DOOR
EXTERIOR - PROPOSED: S NWWN wmww m@ww .
WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCO SYSTEM / s
W/TEXTURE (OWNER TO SELECT TEXTURE) 9
D
ELEV. 0-0O"
! FIN. FLR. ELEV.
4 x 4' CONC.
sTOOP

) GARAGE SIDE ELEVATION

GARAGE SIDE ELEVATION - D OPPOSITE HAND

ELEV. I3'-0"

@ GARAGE REAR ELEVATION

T.O. PARAPET

&-o"

R R . e S ELEV. 100"

CEILING HGT.

No. Revision/Issue Date
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' x &' OVERHEAD DOOR

W/OPTIONAL WINDOWS

EXTERIOR - PROPOSED:
WESTERN ONE-KOTE STUCCO SYSTEM

W/TEXTURE OWNER TO SELECT TEXTURE
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